502114374 11/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Autoadapt AB	10/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bruno Independent Living Aids, Inc.
Street Address:	1780 Executive Drive
City:	Oconomowoc
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13666063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4144311317

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-431-2317
Email: tomsylke@core.com
Correspondent Name: C. Thomas Sylke

Address Line 1: 756 N. Milwaukee Street

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-3719

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0201-P25 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Thomas Sylke

Total Attachments: 1

source=0201p25usAutoadaptAssigment20121101#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029229 FRAME: 0140 OF \$40.00 13666063

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas the undersigned ASSIGNOR owns certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ARTICULATED SEATING SYSTEM

(Atty. Docket No. 0201-p25 US), filed 01 November 2012, which bears U.S. Serial No. 13/663,063

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sells, assigns and transfers to Bruno Independent Living Aids, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 1780 Executive Drive, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon, the above-referenced non-provisional application, including national and international applications and patents and the right to claim priority from the above-referenced application, including any Canadian patent application corresponding to the above-referenced United States application.
- Authorize and request that any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination, other non-provisional, reissue or national stage filing thereof be issued to the ASSIGNEE, including by the United States Commissioner of Patents.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense. perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of said application, as well as any other non-provisional and/or other derivative applications thereof, foreign, regional and international applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, as well as ASSIGNOR's legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- Authorize and request ASSIGNOR's attorney and/or agent to take any appropriate action in order to assist with recordal of this assignment and further authorize and request that the attorney filing said application, Attorney C. Thomas Sylke, of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, insert herein the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

Signed on the date indicated.

Assignor -

Signature: Assignor:

By: Title:

Autoadapt AB Håkan Sandberg

CEO

Date: 2019,10.30

Assignee -

Signature:

Assignee: By:

Bruno Independent Living Aids, Inc.

Michael R. Bruno II

Title: President

United States Serial No. 13/663,063

Attorney Docket No. 0201- p25 US Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/01/2012

PATENT

REEL: 029229 FRAME: 0141